DOW Chemical International Pvt. Ltd., 1 st Floor, Block B, 02,
Goderage Business District, Pirojshanagar, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai  is now called upon
to show cause to the Commissioner, Custom House, Kandla, as to why-
            (i)         An amount of Rs.71,22,016/- (Rupees Seventy One Lakhs Twenty Two thousand
Sixteen only) sanctioned vide Order-in-Original No. KDL/AC/18/DSR/REF/2024-25 dated
21.06.2023 and paid, should not be recovered immediately in the event of final decision  of the
subject case, in favor of department, under the provisions of Section 28(1)(a) of the Customs Act,